

Office of the Principal MURAZAR COLLEGE

P.O. Murazar : Pin : 782439, Dist. Hojai : Assam

Estd. 1989

Permanently affiliated to Gauhati University, Guwahati

Dr. Sayed Ahammed Ali, M.A., Ph.D.

Principal, Murazar College

2 03674-267911, 9577774252

Email: principalmurazarcollege@gmail.com murazarcollege@gmail.com

Date: 27-06-2021

Ref. No.

Statutory Declaration under Section 4 (1) (b) Right to Information (RTI) Act, 2005

Particulars of the College

SI No.	Title	Details	
1	Name of the College	Murazar College	
2	Postal address of the College	P.O. Murazar, Dist. Hojai- 782439	
3	Website	http://murazarcollege.org	
4	E-mail	murazarcollege@gmail.com	
5	Phone Number	03674295073	
7	Approval and Affiliation	Affiliated to the Gauhati University	
8	Principal	Dr. Sayed Ahammed Ali	

Office Hours: 9:00 am to 4:30 pm Class Hours: 8:30 am to 4:30 pm

Library Hours: The Library shall remain open on all working days from 8:30 am to: 30pm.

Holidays: The college shall remain closed on Sundays and Public

Holidaysas declared by Gauhati University.

Courses Offered:

- Bachelor of Arts (B.A) General
- · Bachelor of Arts (B.A.) Honours

Statutory Declaration under the RTI Act, 2005

Section 4 (1) (b) of RTI Act 2005 covers the statutory declaration of Murazar College. Website: https://murazarcollege.org

Our college is recognized by Govt. of Assam, Directorate of Higher Education and Affiliated to the Gauhati University. It runs as per the rules and regulations made by the state government and the affiliating university from time to time.

The College has different Cells and Committees to maintain all types of discipline in the campus. All cells and committees of the college are under Statutory Bodies. The applications submitted under the RTI Act along with a postalorder/demand draft for Rs.10.00 obtained in favour of Principal, Murazar College, Murazar will be properly responded on time. All information about the college is open for the public and it can be obtained by citizens of India.

Particulars of Public Information Officers

S		Name	Designation	Contact Numbers	Email ID
,	1	Dr. Sayed Ahammed Ali	Appellate Officer	9577774252	murazarcollege@gmail.com
2	2	Md. Altaf Hussain	Information Officer	9954606875	altafh09@gmail.com

Sd/-Principal
Murazar College
Murazar, Hojai, Assam.